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M-24 
INSPECTION CHECKLIST-NEW GUNS 

(' f I .-1.,.., .:--, 
GUN SERIAL#~-· ,...,,.0_ 1

_, _,_\ _,..C_.) S ..... 0..._J ____ ___ 

OP# OPERATION NAME READINGS DATE INITIAL 
410 SERIALIZE BOLT HANDLE 

420 ASSEMBLE ACTION 
430 ASSEMBLE TO STOCK 

... 
,. .. 

440 PROOF 

460 CHECK HEADSPACE 

470 DIS-ASSEMBLE ACTION . 
480 MAGNAFLUX BBL ACTION ,__. 
490 MAGNAFLUX BOLT 

500 ROLLMARK CALIBER 

510 DRILL AND TAP 
SIGHT HOLES 

520 GOFF BLAST BBL I REC 

530 & APPLY COATINGS 
540 (BARRE:L ACTION) 

(BOLT) 

560 RE-ASSEMBLE ACTION 

A) CLEAN INSIDE OF 

BOLT ASSEMBLY 

B) INSPECT REAR FIRING 

PIN HOLE FOR CHAMFER 

IN BOLT HEAD ·-- -
C) INSPECT EJECTOR 

HOLE FOR CHAMFER 

0) OIL FIRING PIN ASSElv1BL Y 

E) ADJUST TRIGGER PULL 

TO MIN. SETTING AND 

STAKE 
E:_ss +t-.:_5 LBS I 

·-- --
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OP # OPERATION NAME READINGS · DATE INITIAL 

560 
. . . . . I 2LBS MIN I 
F) SAFETY ON FORCE 10 LBS MAX L>.;ic;; ~.o 

CONT.· 
.. 

·G) SAFETY OFF FORCE I 2 LBS MIN I "t.--rs f....t_Q5 

H~ TRlGGER PULL· TEST 
AND RETAINAB[LITY .· 

.. 
I .020 MIN .. I :I) FIRIN.G.':PIN INDENT .raos ~ 

J) ASSEMBLE STOCK 

K) ASSEMBLE SWIVEL 

STUDS 

L) ATTACH FRONT AND 
REAR SIGHT ASSY'S 

M) IRON SIGHT 
ALIGNMENT 

N) DETACH FRONT AND 
REAR SIGHTS AND PLACE 
IN NUMBERED CONTAINER 

640 & FUNCTION TEST AND _™8) 

650 TARGET LP ASS) 

MALFUNCTION CORRECTION 

MALFUNCTION CORRECTION 

MALFUNCTION CORRECTION 

MALFUNCTION CORRECTION 

660 INSPECT FOR LIVE AMMO 

670 FINAL INSPECTION 
A)HEADSPACE 

+/ •. 5 LBS 
MIN 2.50 LBS 

:1_,s-f ~ (.e>O :J.5~ B) TRIGGER PULL MAX4.0 LBS 

C) FUNCTION 

690 PACK 
I 

I 
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;..__ VER.6r:;E ?ULL FORCE BETV/EErJ 
i~ITIAL ('... CYCLE TESTS 

~ ~ j'J LE~ ( p!us or n·;i:1us Cl .5CJ L..B SJ 
,:·:J LES 1 p!u:) :r r .. ·ir:;_~s 1J 7S LBS. 

__: ~ ~· J LE ~::i t" p ! Lis c.,,. :··:,~:us I . CC: L 2 S: 

DA.TE _L-7__,· /"--"'t)'---'-CJ~7 _ -----·-­

TE STER __ _,_l£~'Jt""· 1 _ 

FULL ,t;1 

PULL #2 

PULL #3 

PULL #5 

TOTAL 

AVERAGE 

PULL #1 

PULL #2 

PULL #3 

PULL #4 

PULL #5 

TOTAL 

AVERAGE 

PULL #1 

PULL :±:2 

PULL ;:;3 

PULL #4 

2 50 LBS 2.SO LBS !".FT:::R SG FltL"-.L TEST & TO RESET 

CYCLES 

3.00 LBS 3.00 LBS AFTER 20 
INITIAL CYCLES 

3.).Cf s 08" 

3..1 J_ 3. 'fl 

Llf? '338 

.?,,.2l 3 :SS' 

3.2<! J34 

/t.,3CJ J/,,.,i}k 

1).7 .1 1i 

4.00 LBS 4.00 LBS AFTER 20 
INITIAL CYCLES 

2.50 LBS 

MAX SETTING GREATER 
THAN 4 LBS 

PULL ;';'.5 4 

AVERAGE 
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SNIPER WEAPON SYS 

FIREARM S3RL!:._:::_, NU,, -~ / D!:-_'::': :='::' ::_~-.:.:::::: G6677030. 0 
FILE DATE .PJ:m TI!VI::: 0 8 /::. ~, ::: 0 '.J 7 14: 44 

THE FOLLO'tJHJG DAT 

The Average x ::.:::o=._d '.__..'_ ----- :·'::_-,re Target Set: 
The 7'-,_._ --- -· -e Target Set: 
The - P-=. -- -- -· - - 0£ -- .. _/ ::he Five Target Set: -
The Average Me:c ?.::,.:.:::..us --- ::?ive Target Set: 

- . Target #1: -The "' --- .cc==: 
The ' .. - -- - -
The ' · -- ·e f 
The==: _ _ 
Th= ~ 

' - - . 

= "c ·-

" . --

#2 
-- #3 -

#4 
#5 
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to Centroid 
to Centroid 
to Centroid 
to Centroid 

Target 
Target 
Target 
Target 

-0.063 
-0.065 
0.091 
0.753 
0.218 

#1: 0.148 
#1: 0.402 
#1: 0.174 
#1: 0.056 
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SERIAL NUMBE~: GGG77 
TARGET NUMBE?.: 
FI LE DATE : 0 S / 2 3 / " J C -, 
FILE TIME: l~:~~ 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROE: 
POA TO CK:·:o .. -=i: 

HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREJl,..D: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIL : 
MEAN RAD:::_ : 
# IN 1 IL - _. 
# IN 2 n: --·. 
# in 3 IN :::: __ c:·'.2:'~'.=:~'.: 

I 

I 

\. 

TARGET APP~ .CJ~ 

. :__, 

. -· 

r 

' .. 
~-. C07 
::_. ::::ss 
~ .. ;22 
~ .329 

.. - - . -~55 
- ·93 

_:_9 
::.o 
·s 
-~ 2 

~--
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-1.526 
-0.328 
-0.390 
-0.019 

0.139 
0.001 
0.194 
0.078 
1.308 

-0.175 
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SERIAL NUMBER: G6677~ 
TARGET NUMBE?.: 2 
FILE DATE: 08/23/200 
FILE TIME: l~:~~ 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROII:::: 
POA TO c:=:~: ~: :'::J: 
HORZ SPRKW: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADH.:.: 
MEAN RAD~ 
# IN 1 L: 
# IN 2 IL 
# in 3 IE - ... ·.:.;3'.::'E?. : 

/ 

I 

TARGET AP-;:: 

' \ 

" .l-

4 30 .. . - . 
. ::.63 

- ':. = 96 
... ~. ·. s 0 

-· . " .. 3 8 
l.9 

3 
8 
1 
5 
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-1.208 
-0.874 
-0.726 
0.091 
0.350 
0.498 
0.163 
0.267 
0.386 
0.431 

6 

M2400173726 



SERIAL NUMBS?.: CSG77C 
TARGET N1Jl\1BE:.~: ~ 

FILE DATE: 0 /22/:::'.007 
FILE TIME: 1~:4~ 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROI:=': 
POA TO CE_: ·-~'. 

HORZ SPR:::.:::.IJ: 
VERT SPR:::'.:7,.D: 
GROUP SPRE.AD: 
MIN RADIC::: 
MAX RAD I:_,· . : 
MEAN RAD::._ 
# IN 1 Il: 
# IN 2 L. .. .. . .... 
# in 3 Il: ::_ __ -__ .;:::·~::::.:i.: 

TARGET ~~-;~ ~ .;c 

~ 

.. " ··--
. ·, .34 

=. = J2 
- . ::.so 
- . .. J 1 
- . = 2 5 

-2 
J 
J 
..J: 
2 
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y 
-1.141 
0.723 
0.607 

-0.021 
-0.094 
-0.503 
0.045 

-0.259 
-0.536 
-0.634 
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SERIAL NUMBE:?_ : C = S '7 7 '-­
TARGET NUMBE:::C~ : 
FILE DATE: 0 ":::::::. ::..::;o­
FILE TIME: l~:~~ 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROI::::: 
POA TO c::::_: -· 
HORZ SPR::-...:-"L:: 
VERT SPR:.:...:-c.:J: 
GROUP S PRK'-.:'J : 
MIN RADIU:;: 
MAX RADI'~­

MEAN RA.I:_ 
# IN 1 _,.. .. 
# IN 2 -
# in 3 II: 

TARGET r~.:: - . 

/ 

, . - 9 
- - . - :::4 
- c •. - ·-3 

~2 

J6 -,o 
7 
3 
3 
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y 
0.887 
0.553 
1.487 

-0.154 
-0.268 
-0.595 
-0.405 
-0.065 
-0.417 
-0.539 
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SERIAL NUI·lBS:?. : • ~ G 7 7 ._ 
TARGET NUI•lBE-::~: 

FILE DATE: c:: i:::_:. __ v.: 

FILE TIME: 1-~ : -~-

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTRC :: : 
POA TO c:: ___ _ 
HORZ Sp:;:;_;.:,, ci_:: : 
VERT SP?.:::::~D: 

GROUP S PRE.Z:.JJ : 
MIN RAD IT_. -- : 
MAX RJ-:._:; -
MEAN FA'·­
# IN 1 
# IN 2 =~-

. .. . .. # in 3 n; -· - -· ·- - ···--. 

I 

TARGET 

\ 

7 
. - .2 

·9 
~3 

-- 4 
f ·2 

-
_) 

) 

3 
3 
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y 
-0.686 
-0.202 
-0.104 
0.696 
0.383 

-0.082 
-0.502 
-0.032 
-0.025 
-0.045 
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